
Tõrva spordiklubi „Viraaz“ heited I etapp, 10. mail 2014. a Tõrva, Pokardi staadion. 
KUULITÕUGE 
Tüdrukud „D“ 2 kg 
I Brit Marii Veri  23.02.2003 SK Viraaz 7,46 
II  Isabell-Mary Luik 9.04.2004 SK Viraaz  4,96 
III  Kersti Põldsalu  28.02.2003 SK Viraaz 4,84 
Tüdrukud „C“ 2 kg 
I Helena Pruus   30.08.2001 SK Viraaz 9,42 
Tüdrukud „B“ 3 kg 
I Angela Sööt  30.11.1999 SK Viraaz 10,07 
Naised veteranid N45 4 kg 
I Marje Vahtra   18.05.1967 Valga SVK 8,95 
Naised veteranid N55 3 kg  
I Mare Külv  15.05.1957 Tartu SVK 11,10 
Poisid „C“ 3 kg 
I  Raigo Mõts   9.07.2001 SK Viraaz  7,24 
Poisid „B“ 4 kg 
I  Karl Kevin Kalmus 6.06.2000 SK Viraaz  11,03 
II  Kurmo Külm   27.01.2000  SK Viraaz  8,73 
Noormehed „A“ 5 kg 
I  Ago Jaani  5.02.1997  SK Viraaz  13,04 
Mehed veteranid M50 6 kg 
I  Ain Juurikas   6.07.1963  Valga SVK  10,22 
Mehed veteranid M60 5 kg 
I  Harry Mägi   22.04.1951  Valga SVK  11,61 
II  Albert Veesaar   14.05.1951  Valga SVK  9,56 
III  Päivo Nõmmik   17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  8,75 
Mehed veteranid M65 5 kg 
I  Rein Mikk   22.07.1946  Valga SVK  10, 40 
II  Martin Mölder   20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 9,78 
KETTAHEIDE 
Tüdrukud „D“ 0,75 kg 
I Brit Marii Veri  23.02.2003 SK Viraaz 19,82 
II Karmen Mõts  8.07.2003 SK Viraaz 17,08 
III  Kersti Põldsalu  28.02.2003 SK Viraaz 12,24 
4 Isabell-Mary Luik 9.04.2004 SK Viraaz  11,01 
5 Merit Mäekalle  3.12.3003 SK Viraaz 10,52 
Tüdrukud „C“ 0,75 kg 
I Helena Pruus   30.08.2001 SK Viraaz 21,59 
Tüdrukud „B“ 0,75 kg 
I Angela Sööt  30.11.1999 SK Viraaz 34,52 
Naised veteranid N45 1 kg 
I Marje Vahtra   18.05.1967 Valga SVK 22,58 
Naised veteranid N55 1 kg  
I Mare Külv  15.05.1957 Tartu SVK 34,19 
Poisid „C“ 0,75 kg 
I  Raigo Mõts   9.07,2001 SK Viraaz  17,42 
Poisid „B“ 1 kg 
I  Karl Kevin Kalmus 6.06.2000 SK Viraaz  39,91 
II  Kurmo Külm   27.01.2000  SK Viraaz  22,28 
Mehed veteranid M50 1,5 kg 
I  Ain Juurikas   6.07.1963  Valga SVK  32,93 



Mehed veteranid M60 1 kg 
I  Harry Mägi   22.04.1951  Valga SVK  40,83 
II  Albert Veesaar   14.05.1951  Valga SVK  30,07 
III  Päivo Nõmmik   17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  25,57 
Mehed veteranid M65 1 kg 
I  Rein Mikk   22.07.1946  Valga SVK  31,41 
II  Martin Mölder   20.04.1946 Tartu SVK 22,85 
ODAVISE 
Tüdrukud „D“ 400 g 
I Karmen Mõts  8.07.2003 SK Viraaz 17,27 
II Brit Marii Veri  23.02.2003 SK Viraaz 16,72 
III  Isabell-Mary Luik 9.04.2004 SK Viraaz  10,97 
4  Kersti Põldsalu  28.02.2003 SK Viraaz 9,72 
5 Merit Mäekalle  3.12.3003 SK Viraaz 9,52 
Tüdrukud „C“ 400 g 
I Helena Pruus   30.08.2001 SK Viraaz 17,56 
Naised veteranid N45 600 g 
I Marje Vahtra   18.05.1967 Valga SVK 27,39 
Poisid „C“ 400 g 
I  Raigo Mõts   9.07.2001 SK Viraaz  24,48 
Mehed veteranid M60 600 g 
I  Harry Mägi   22.04.1951  Valga SVK  27,90 
II  Albert Veesaar   14.05.1951  Valga SVK  19,82 
VASARAHEIDE 
Tüdrukud „D“ 1 kg 
I Karmen Mõts  8.07.2003 SK Viraaz 31,20 
II Isabell-Mary Luik 9.04.2004 SK Viraaz  26,84 
III  Kersti Põldsalu  28.02.2003 SK Viraaz 19,55 
Tüdrukud „C“ 2 kg 
I Helena Pruus   30.08.2001 SK Viraaz 29,84 
Tüdrukud „B“ 3 kg 
I  Merliis Mägi   3.02.1999 SK Viraaz 38,23 
II  Helen Hiiob   17.03.1999 SK Viraaz  25,44 
I Angela Sööt  30.11.1999 SK Viraaz 22,79 
Poisid „C“ 3 kg 
I  Raigo Mõts   9.07.2001 SK Viraaz  19,43 
Poisid „B“ 4 kg 
I Kurmo Külm   27.01.2000  SK Viraaz  27,82 
Noormehed „A“ 5 kg 
I  Ago Jaani  5.02.1997  SK Viraaz  43,52 
Mehed veteranid M60 5 kg 
I  Päivo Nõmmik   17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  34,65 
Mehed veteranid M65 5 kg 
I  Rein Mikk   22.07.1946  Valga SVK  40,42 
RASKUSHEIDE 
Mehed veteranid M60 9,08 kg 
I  Päivo Nõmmik   17.07.1949  Viljandi SVK  13,07 
Peakohtunik Viljo Grauding 
 
 
 
  


